TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-08

June 4, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CENTENO, Matrisol

ESCALANTE, Tanya M.

GONZALEZ, Noemi

GRANT, Andrea

MUNSINGER, Noah J.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School

(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-07)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

8/13/18-12/02/18

6/5/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

|ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

BARRETO, Aaron J.

BUDKE, Rod N.

FLIKKEMA, Natalie M.

GARCIA, Heather A.

HARLAND, Haley C.

HEFFINGTON, Tracie M.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Administrative Secretary Ill
Educational Services Department
Information Technology Department

Accounting Technician I
Benefits Compliance Technician
Safety & Risk Management Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Harmony Elementary School
(Involuntary Reduction in Hours)

Secretary |
Administrative Secretary Il
Special Education Department

8/8/19

6/5/19

6/24/19

6/5/19

6/23/19

7/2/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-08
June 4, 2019

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

JONES, Jovonna S. From:
To:

KIFER, NickiRose T. From:
To:

MENDEZ, Clarissa L.

ORTIZ, Amber M. From:
To:

PARKER, Pherris L.

From:
To:
RIVAS, Jairo D. From:
To:
RUSTAN, Karen C.
WOODS, Monshea L. From:
To:

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

School Office Manager

Hemet High School
Administrative Assistant Il
Human Resources Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Harmony Elementary School
(Involuntary Reduction in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet High School

Campus Security Officer |
Acacia Middle School
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Automobile Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

District-Wide

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-07)

Classroom Activities Specialist
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Increase in Hours)

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

6/5/19

6/10/19

6/23/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

2/4/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

GARDEA, Guadalupe F.

GRACIANO, Janet

LAIRD, Chandler C.

LOPEZ LEDESMA, Mixali M.

NORMAN, Timothy D.

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Center Assistant
Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor

District-Wide
(Correction to Classification on PAO CL 19-07)
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6/5/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

5/22/19
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|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

PARRA JR., Frank

ROGERS, Victor E.

SCHWARTZ, Amy M.

VEGO, Vicki S.

Substitute Custodian
Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

Health Instructional Aide
West Valley High School

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

6/5/19

6/5/19

8/7/19

6/5/19

|PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

GLASSER, Gianna D.

GODINEZ, Virginia

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Acacia Middle School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

5/22/19

5/22/19

|[REHIRE

CANCHOLA, Tena H.

ELIZONDO, Karen L.

Substitute Clerical
District- Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

6/4/19

6/1/19

[RESIGNATION

BERTOTTI, Jeffrey A.

CAROTHERS, Diana D.

COLE, Joan B.

COOPER, Elaine R.

FINEZ, Estenelie E.

KILCREASE, Sandra

LAUGHLIN, Courtnee A.

PBIS Specialist
District-Wide

CALPADS Technician
Information Technology Department

Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant
Special Education Department

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-07)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

(Retains Certificated Position)

Classroom Activities Specialist
Whittier Elementary School
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6/7/19

6/14/19

8/8/19

5/31/19

5/31/19

5/31/19

5/7/19
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|[RESIGNATION - cont. |

MCGOWAN, Mary K. Supervision Aide 5/31/19
Cottonwood K8 School

PLASCENCIA, Annette Classroom Activities Specialist 5/31/19
Acacia Middle School

RAMIREZ, Shannon R. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 5/31/19
Harmony Elementary School
(Retains Certificated Position)

RICHARDSON, Kathleen T. Substitute Library Media Technician 5/28/19
District-Wide
RODRIGUEZ, Luis A. Skilled Maintenance Worker Il 5/28/19

Maintenance & Operations Department

STEVENS, Telekaki Nutrition Services Assistant I 7/31/19
Hemet High School

WALKER, Kim Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 5/31/19
Idyllwild K-8 School

WALSH, Adam L. Custodian | 5/31/19
Hemet High School

WRIGHT, Latasha L. Substitute Bus Driver 5/31/19
District-Wide

|[RETIREMENT |

CATHCART, Kristy M. Administrative Secretary Il 7/1/19

Information Technology Department
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-07)

COOPER, Elaine R. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 6/1/19
Whittier Elementary School

STEVENS, Telekaki Nutrition Services Assistant Il 8/1/19
Hemet High School

WALKER, Kim Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 6/1/19
Idyllwild K-8 School

|SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT |
2018-19 School Year

(All Listed)
GUTIERREZ, Carlos E. Campus Security Officer |
FISHER, Karen A. Health Instructional Aide
JONES, Dawn Health Instructional Aide (Declination of Employment)
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|SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT - cont. |
2018-19 School Year

(All Listed)
MENDIVIL, Jody J. Health Services Technician |
NEWBOLD, Eva M. Health Services Technician |
KRUZ, Keri M. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
LOPEZ OLIVERQOS, Denysse Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) (Declination of Employment)
MILLER, Norycel A. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
FELIX, Blanca E. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
MIRANDA, Ignacio I. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
NEWTON, Renee M. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant (Declination of Employment)
NIETO, Diana C. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
FLINT, Brigitte Y. Nutrition Services Assistant | (Declination of Employment)
PAEZ CORONA, Alondra B. Nutrition Services Assistant |
BECERRA, Christine Secretary |l
MERRITT, Tara Secretary |l
[TERMINATION |
Employee #
105414 6/4/19

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-08
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