# TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

# CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-08 June 4, 2019

### **EFFECTIVE DATE**

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			EFFECTIVE DATE
ABBITIONAL AGGICIAMENT			
CENTENO, Marisol		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year) (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-07)	8/13/18-12/02/18
ESCALANTE, Tanya M.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	6/5/19
GONZALEZ, Noemi		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	6/5/19
GRANT, Andrea		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	6/5/19
MUNSINGER, Noah J.		Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	6/5/19
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
BARRETO, Aaron J.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	8/8/19
BUDKE, Rod N.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	6/5/19
FLIKKEMA, Natalie M.	From: To:	Administrative Secretary III Educational Services Department Information Technology Department	6/24/19
GARCIA, Heather A.	From: To:	Accounting Technician III Benefits Compliance Technician Safety & Risk Management Department	6/5/19
HARLAND, Haley C.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School (Involuntary Reduction in Hours)	6/23/19
HEFFINGTON, Tracie M.	From: To:	Secretary I Administrative Secretary III Special Education Department	7/2/19

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.				
JONES, Jovonna S.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	6/5/19	
KIFER, NickiRose T.	From: To:	School Office Manager Hemet High School Administrative Assistant II Human Resources Department	6/10/19	
MENDEZ, Clarissa L.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School (Involuntary Reduction in Hours)	6/23/19	
ORTIZ, Amber M.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet High School	8/8/19	
PARKER, Pherris L.	From: To:	Campus Security Officer I Acacia Middle School Tahquitz High School	8/8/19	
RIVAS, Jairo D.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-07)	2/4/19	
RUSTAN, Karen C.		Classroom Activities Specialist Rancho Viejo Middle School (Increase in Hours)	6/5/19	
WOODS, Monshea L.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	6/5/19	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant	:)			
GARDEA, Guadalupe F.		Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	6/5/19	
GRACIANO, Janet		Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	6/5/19	
LAIRD, Chandler C.		Substitute Nutrition Center Assistant Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	6/5/19	
LOPEZ LEDESMA, Mixali M.		Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	6/5/19	
NORMAN, Timothy D.		Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide (Correction to Classification on PAO CL 19-07)	5/22/19	

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
PARRA JR., Frank	Substitute Custodian Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	6/5/19
ROGERS, Victor E.	Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	6/5/19
SCHWARTZ, Amy M.	Health Instructional Aide West Valley High School	8/7/19
VEGO, Vicki S.	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	6/5/19
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE L	IST	
GLASSER, Gianna D.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Acacia Middle School	5/22/19
GODINEZ, Virginia	Bus Driver Transportation Department	5/22/19
REHIRE		
CANCHOLA, Tena H.	Substitute Clerical District- Wide	6/4/19
ELIZONDO, Karen L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	6/1/19
RESIGNATION		
BERTOTTI, Jeffrey A.	PBIS Specialist District-Wide	6/7/19
CAROTHERS, Diana D.	CALPADS Technician Information Technology Department	6/14/19
COLE, Joan B.	Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant Special Education Department (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-07)	8/8/19
COOPER, Elaine R.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School	5/31/19
FINEZ, Estenelie E.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet High School	5/31/19
KILCREASE, Sandra	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Retains Certificated Position)	5/31/19
LAUGHLIN, Courtnee A.	Classroom Activities Specialist Whittier Elementary School	5/7/19

RESIGNATION - cont.		
MCGOWAN, Mary K.	Supervision Aide Cottonwood K8 School	5/31/19
PLASCENCIA, Annette	Classroom Activities Specialist Acacia Middle School	5/31/19
RAMIREZ, Shannon R.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School (Retains Certificated Position)	5/31/19
RICHARDSON, Kathleen T.	Substitute Library Media Technician District-Wide	5/28/19
RODRIGUEZ, Luis A.	Skilled Maintenance Worker III Maintenance & Operations Department	5/28/19
STEVENS, Telekaki	Nutrition Services Assistant II Hemet High School	7/31/19
WALKER, Kim	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Idyllwild K-8 School	5/31/19
WALSH, Adam L.	Custodian I Hemet High School	5/31/19
WRIGHT, Latasha L.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	5/31/19
RETIREMENT		
CATHCART, Kristy M.	Administrative Secretary III Information Technology Department (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-07)	7/1/19
COOPER, Elaine R.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School	6/1/19
STEVENS, Telekaki	Nutrition Services Assistant II Hemet High School	8/1/19
WALKER, Kim	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Idyllwild K-8 School	6/1/19

# SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

2018-19 School Year (All Listed)

GUTIERREZ, Carlos E. Campus Security Officer I

FISHER, Karen A. Health Instructional Aide

JONES, Dawn Health Instructional Aide (Declination of Employment)

## SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT - cont.

2018-19 School Year (All Listed)

MENDIVIL, Jody J. Health Services Technician I NEWBOLD, Eva M. Health Services Technician I

KRUZ, Keri M. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

LOPEZ OLIVEROS, Denysse Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) (Declination of Employment)

MILLER, Norycel A. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

FELIX, Blanca E. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant MIRANDA, Ignacio I. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

NEWTON, Renee M. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant (Declination of Employment)

NIETO, Diana C. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

FLINT, Brigitte Y. Nutrition Services Assistant I (Declination of Employment)

PAEZ CORONA, Alondra B. Nutrition Services Assistant I

BECERRA, Christine Secretary II
MERRITT, Tara Secretary II

### **TERMINATION**

Employee #

105414 6/4/19

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-08